

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP			MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA	
	18808 SE 257TH ST			6819 S 228TH ST			1200 EAST D STREET	
				KENT WA 98032-2961				
	COVINGTON WA 980428394			SPOKANE WA 992203366			TACOMA WA 984211710	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	131,500.00	71,000.00	80,000.00	150,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	15.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	29.0000	90.0000
			225.00	300.00	435.00	1,350.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER					
	17.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	25.0000	82.0000
			102.00	136.00	425.00	1,394.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB					
	20.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	18.0000	69.0000
			120.00	160.00	360.00	1,380.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND					
	14.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	70.0000	27.0000	100.0000
			840.00	980.00	378.00	1,400.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	18.6900	HUND	100.0000	0.0100	100.0000	140.0000
			1,869.00	0.19	1,869.00	2,616.60
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	311.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	46.0000	37.0000	100.0000
			7,775.00	14,306.00	11,507.00	31,100.00
SURFACING						
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	212.0000	TON	37.5000	38.0000	38.0000	30.0000
			7,950.00	8,056.00	8,056.00	6,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 1200 EAST D STREET
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 COVINGTON WA 980428394 SPOKANE WA 992203366 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT						
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				
			4,870.00	4,870.00	4,870.00	4,870.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
10	CRACK SEALING					
		EST.				
			15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	43410.0000	S.Y.	2.7500	1.5000	2.1000	2.3500
			119,377.50	65,115.00	91,161.00	102,013.50
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	402.0000	TON	100.0000	85.0000	125.0000	120.0000
			40,200.00	34,170.00	50,250.00	48,240.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	4460.0000	TON	80.0000	62.0000	73.0000	73.5000
			356,800.00	276,520.00	325,580.00	327,810.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				
			14,600.00	14,600.00	14,600.00	14,600.00
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				
			9,730.00	9,730.00	9,730.00	9,730.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
16	ESC LEAD					
	14.0000	DAY	240.0000	10.0000	190.0000	50.0000
			3,360.00	140.00	2,660.00	700.00
17	INLET PROTECTION					
	78.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	80.0000	65.0000
			5,850.00	5,850.00	6,240.00	5,070.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 1200 EAST D STREET
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 COVINGTON WA 980428394 SPOKANE WA 992203366 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
18	SILT FENCE					
	97.0000	L.F.	4.5000	10.0000	4.2000	10.0000
			436.50	970.00	407.40	970.00
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.					
			18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
20	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	710.5000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	2.7000	4.0000
			2,842.00	2,842.00	1,918.35	2,842.00
TRAFFIC						
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER					
	17.0000	L.F.	50.0000	21.0000	30.0000	48.7000
			850.00	357.00	510.00	827.90
22	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB					
	20.0000	L.F.	90.0000	21.0000	30.0000	59.6500
			1,800.00	420.00	600.00	1,193.00
23	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB					
	34.0000	L.F.	50.0000	42.5000	35.0000	35.0000
			1,700.00	1,445.00	1,190.00	1,190.00
24	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	2,000.0000	2,400.0000	3,226.3500
			15,000.00	4,000.00	4,800.00	6,452.70
25	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
	174.0000	HR	36.0000	45.0000	39.0000	55.0000
			6,264.00	7,830.00	6,786.00	9,570.00
26	DELETED ITEM					
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	PLASTIC LINE					
	965.0000	L.F.	1.4000	1.4000	1.2500	1.2500
			1,351.00	1,351.00	1,206.25	1,206.25

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 1200 EAST D STREET
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 COVINGTON WA 980428394 SPOKANE WA 992203366 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
39	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.				
			35,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
40	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	600.0000 HR		4.0000	2.0000	4.6000	3.0000
			2,400.00	1,200.00	2,760.00	1,800.00
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	2592.0000 HR		3.0000	3.0000	2.3000	2.7500
			7,776.00	7,776.00	5,961.60	7,128.00
42	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.				
			10,560.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	17,500.00
43	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS					
	940.0000 HR		45.0000	45.0000	41.0000	49.7500
			42,300.00	42,300.00	38,540.00	46,765.00
44	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	1080.0000 HR		45.0000	45.0000	47.0000	49.7500
			48,600.00	48,600.00	50,760.00	53,730.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.				
			27,500.00	28,600.00	45,000.00	38,500.00
46	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED OFFICER					
	1000.0000 HR		75.0000	60.0000	60.0000	75.0000
			75,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	416.0000 S.F.		15.0000	20.0000	20.0000	20.0000
			6,240.00	8,320.00	8,320.00	8,320.00
48	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.				
			4,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 1200 EAST D STREET
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 COVINGTON WA 980428394 SPOKANE WA 992203366 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
49	DELETED ITEM					
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING					
	L.S.					
			15,200.00	3,450.00	7,000.00	4,000.00
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
	L.S.					
			14,400.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
52	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	15.0000	S.Y.	80.0000	55.0000	45.0000	84.2000
			1,200.00	825.00	675.00	1,263.00
53	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 1					
	5.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	1,910.0000	2,300.0000	603.9000
			13,750.00	9,550.00	11,500.00	3,019.50
54	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 2					
	10.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	2,435.0000	2,500.0000	675.3200
			27,500.00	24,350.00	25,000.00	6,753.20
55	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 4A					
	2.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	3,485.0000	2,500.0000	1,042.1800
			5,500.00	6,970.00	5,000.00	2,084.36
56	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 4C					
	10.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	2,435.0000	2,800.0000	829.6600
			27,500.00	24,350.00	28,000.00	8,296.60
57	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE					
	40.0000	S.F.	40.0000	38.5000	45.0000	45.0000
			1,600.00	1,540.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
58	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	600.0000	450.0000	750.0000
			450.00	600.00	450.00	750.00
59	ADJUST VALVE BOX					
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	600.0000	250.0000	625.0000
			400.00	600.00	250.00	625.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 1200 EAST D STREET
 COVINGTON WA 980428394 KENT WA 98032-2961 SPOKANE WA 992203366 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS							
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.					
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.					
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
62	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
63	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.					
			2,500.00	50.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
64	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC					
			1,928.00	1,928.00	1,928.00	1,928.00	1,928.00
65	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
66	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,446,752.70</u>	<u>\$1,079,312.62</u>	<u>\$1,213,299.50</u>	<u>\$1,297,825.96</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,446,752.70</u>	<u>\$1,079,312.62</u>	<u>\$1,213,299.50</u>	<u>\$1,297,825.96</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	131,500.00	100,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK			
	15.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	96.0000
			225.00	1,440.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER			
	17.0000	L.F.	6.0000	85.0000
			102.00	1,445.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB			
	20.0000	L.F.	6.0000	85.0000
			120.00	1,700.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND			
	14.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	35.0000
			840.00	490.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	18.6900	HUND	100.0000	10.0000
			1,869.00	186.90
GRADING				
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			
	311.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	42.0000
			7,775.00	13,062.00
SURFACING				
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE			
	212.0000	TON	37.5000	15.0000
			7,950.00	3,180.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT				
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE			
		EST.	4,870.00	4,870.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT				
10	CRACK SEALING			
		EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	43410.0000	S.Y.	2.7500	2.7500
			119,377.50	119,377.50
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22			
	402.0000	TON	100.0000	122.0000
			40,200.00	49,044.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22			
	4460.0000	TON	80.0000	85.0000
			356,800.00	379,100.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
		CALC	14,600.00	14,600.00
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
		CALC	9,730.00	9,730.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
16	ESC LEAD			
	14.0000	DAY	240.0000	50.0000
			3,360.00	700.00
17	INLET PROTECTION			
	78.0000	EACH	75.0000	35.0000
			5,850.00	2,730.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
18	SILT FENCE			
	97.0000	L.F.	4.5000	5.0000
			436.50	485.00
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL			
	EST.		18,000.00	18,000.00
20	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE			
	710.5000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000
			2,842.00	2,131.50
TRAFFIC				
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER			
	17.0000	L.F.	50.0000	135.0000
			850.00	2,295.00
22	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB			
	20.0000	L.F.	90.0000	125.0000
			1,800.00	2,500.00
23	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB			
	34.0000	L.F.	50.0000	35.0000
			1,700.00	1,190.00
24	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)			
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	7,500.0000
			15,000.00	15,000.00
25	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)			
	174.0000	HR	36.0000	52.0000
			6,264.00	9,048.00
26	DELETED ITEM			
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000
			0.00	0.00
27	PLASTIC LINE			
	965.0000	L.F.	1.4000	1.2500
			1,351.00	1,206.25

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4393.0000	L.F.	2.0000 8,786.00	2.8000 12,300.40
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 11133.0000	S.F.	6.0000 66,798.00	4.2500 47,315.25
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE 764.0000	L.F.	10.0000 7,640.00	9.0000 6,876.00
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 42.0000	EACH	100.0000 4,200.00	90.0000 3,780.00
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 14.2700	HUND	250.0000 3,567.50	185.0000 2,639.95
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 4.4200	HUND	400.0000 1,768.00	305.0000 1,348.10
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 42771.0000	L.F.	0.2000 8,554.20	0.1500 6,415.65
35	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		53,621.00	24,000.00
36	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 48.0000	EACH	800.0000 38,400.00	500.0000 24,000.00
37	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A 49.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 88,200.00	1,500.0000 73,500.00
38	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM L.S.		20,000.00	8,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
39	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.		
			35,000.00	40,000.00
40	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN			
	600.0000 HR		4.0000	3.5000
			2,400.00	2,100.00
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	2592.0000 HR		3.0000	4.5000
			7,776.00	11,664.00
42	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		
			10,560.00	65,000.00
43	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS			
	940.0000 HR		45.0000	45.0000
			42,300.00	42,300.00
44	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	1080.0000 HR		45.0000	52.0000
			48,600.00	56,160.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.		
			27,500.00	20,000.00
46	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED OFFICER			
	1000.0000 HR		75.0000	75.0000
			75,000.00	75,000.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	416.0000 S.F.		15.0000	15.0000
			6,240.00	6,240.00
48	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.		
			4,500.00	7,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
49	DELETED ITEM			
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000
			0.00	0.00
50	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING			
	L.S.			
			15,200.00	5,850.00
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING			
	L.S.			
			14,400.00	12,000.00
52	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK			
	15.0000	S.Y.	80.0000	110.0000
			1,200.00	1,650.00
53	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 1			
	5.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	5,000.0000
			13,750.00	25,000.00
54	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 2			
	10.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	5,500.0000
			27,500.00	55,000.00
55	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 4A			
	2.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	5,000.0000
			5,500.00	10,000.00
56	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 4C			
	10.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	5,000.0000
			27,500.00	50,000.00
57	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE			
	40.0000	S.F.	40.0000	45.0000
			1,600.00	1,800.00
58	ADJUST MANHOLE			
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	750.0000
			450.00	750.00
59	ADJUST VALVE BOX			
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000
			400.00	500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3013
 HWY : SR 516
 TITLE : SR 516
 160TH AVE SE TO COVINGTON
 CITY LIMITS-PAVING
 10A009
 PROJECT : STPF-0516 (021)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00
62	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00
63	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	500.00
64	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,928.00	1,928.00
65	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00
66	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,446,752.70</u>	<u>\$1,474,630.50</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,446,752.70</u>	<u>\$1,474,630.50</u>